GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARAD.

Vidyanagar, Karad, Dist.

Satara-415124 (M.S.), India

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Maharashtra)
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE YEAR 2015-2016
B. TECH. SEMESTER -1/ M. TECH. SEMESTER-I / M.C.A. SEMESTER-I

ODD SEMESTER (I)
ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES

Admission, Registration for Sem-1 & Payment of
fees

As per CAP Round /Information Brochure

Principal’s Address to B.Tech Sem-1 Student

July 27,2015 (Mon) at 11:00 A. M.

Hostel Allotment

July 27,2015 (Mon) -Afternoon

Reporting to the department

July 27,2015 (Mon))

Commencement of Classes

July 28 ,2015 (Tue)

Book Distribution

August 03-07, 2015

CR Meeting

Last Working Saturday of Month
(August , September ,October)-2015

Academic Review at Dept. Level

Last Working Friday of Month
(August September ,October)-2015

List of Non- Eligible Candidates for Class Test |

September 04,2015 (Fri)

Class Test |

September 07(Mon), 08(Tue), 09(Wed)-2015

Entry & Display of Marks for Class Test |

September 14, 2015 (Mon)

List of Non- Eligible Candidates for Class Test 11

October 13,2015 (Tue)

Class Test Il

October:15(Thu) , 16 (Fri) , 17(Sat) - 2015

Entry & Display of Marks for Class Test Il

October 21, 2015 (Wed)

Diwali Vacation

November 08 — 15, 2015

List of Non eligible Candidates for ESE

November 30 , 2015(Mon)

End-Term Feedback

November 30,2015(Mon)

Subject wise detention list from the HOD’s to
Dean Academics

December 01, 2015(Tue)

Entry of CA & TA marks

December 05, 2015 (Sat)

End- Semester E xamination (Theory)

December 11- 21, 2015

CAP Assessment

December 12-24,2015

Display of ESE Marks

December 26,2015 (Sat)

Winter vacation (For Students)

December 21- 27,2015

M. Tech / M.C.A. Practical Examination

December 21-27 , 2015

Classes begin for Semester Il

December 28,2015 (Mon)

Application for retotaling/revaluation for ESE

December 28,2015 (Mon)

Display of retotaling/revaluation marks

December 31, 2015 (Thu)

Grade Moderation Committee Meeting

January 01, 2016 (Fri)

Declaration of Results for Sem-I

January 08,2016 (Fri)

Issue of Grade Cards for Sem-I

January 11, 2016 (Mon)

Academic Performance Evaluation Report meeting

January 25,2016 (Mon)

Principal
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GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARAD.
Vidyanagar, Karad, Dist. Satara-415124 (M.S.), India
(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Maharashtra)
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE YEAR 2015-2016
B. TECH. SEMESTER -1/ M. TECH. SEMESTER-II / M.C.A. SEMESTER-II

EVEN SEMESTER (II)
ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES

Registration for B.Tech/ M.Tech / MCA- Sem-II
First year student

December 28,2015 (Mon)

Commencement of Classes

December 28,2015 (Mon)

Book Distribution

January 04-08, 2016

CR Meeting

Last Working Saturday of month (Jan,Feb,March) 2016

Academic Review at Dept. Level

Last Working Friday of month(Jan,Feb,March) 2016

List of Non eligible Candidate for Class test |

January 25, 2016 (Mon)

Class Test |

January 28(Thu), 29(Fri), 30 (Sat) -2016

Entry & Display of Marks for Class Test |

February 03, 2016 (Wed)

Avishkar Function

February 23-24, 2016

College Annual day Function

February 25-26 , 2016

List of Non eligible Candidate for Class Test Il

March 11, 2016 (Fri)

Class Test Il

March 14(Mon), 15(Tue), 16(Wed) -2016

Entry & Display of Marks for Class Test Il

March 21, 2016 (Mon)

List of Non eligible candidate for ESE Sem-I|

April 28, 2016 (Thu)

Subject wise detention list from the HOD’s to
Dean Academics

April 30, 2016(Sat)

End-Term Feedback

April 30,2016 (Sat)

M. Tech / M.C.A. Practical Examination

May 02-06 ,2016

Entry of CA & TA Marks

May 03 2016 (Tue)

End- Semester E xamination (Theory)

May 07-16 , 2016

CAP Assessment

May 09-19, 2016

Display of ESE Marks

May 20, 2016 (Fri)

Application for retotaling/revaluation

May 23, 2016 (Mon)

Display of marks of retotaling/revaluation

May 26, 2016(Thu)

Registration For Summer- Term

May 23, 2016 (Mon)

Summer- Term (for failure students)

May 23-June 22 ,2016

Grade Moderation Committee

May 24 2016 (Tue)

Declaration of Results for Sem-11

May 31, 2016 (Tue)

Summer Vacation (For Students)

May 17- June 30, 2016

Issue of Grade Cards for Sem-II

Junel0, 2016 (Fri)

Summer- Term E xamination (Theory)

June 23-28 ,2016

Declaration of Results for Summer- Term

July 01,2016 (Fri)

Classes begin for Semester 111

July 04,2016 (Mon)

Academic Performance evaluation report meeting

July 11, 2016 (Mon)

Principal
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